
Name Verein 14.04.2024 28.04.2024 12.05.2024 Gesamt
1 Marco Hummler SGi Steinkirchen 20 20 20 60
2 Stephan Schoppe SGi Steinkirchen 13 17 13 43
3 Jann-Gerhard Benjamins SGi Steinkirchen 15 15 11 41
4 Tobias Otterstedt SV Wilstedt 10 15 10 35
5 Holger Anderssohn SGi Steinkirchen 17 15 32
6 Rolf Beneke SV Schwarme 8 9 9 26
7 Henry Fischer SV Barkhausen 5 10 9 24
8 Stephan Marx SV Rhadereistedt 11 11 22
9 Horst Senkler SV Stoppelmarkt 7 8 7 22

10 Hubert Kühling SV Stoppelmarkt 9 6 6 21
11 Kurt Kastens SV Okel 6 7 5 18
12 Annika Hauschild SV Barkhausen 17 17
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Einzel - Punktewertung
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Name Verein 14.04.24 28.04.24 12.05.24 Ergebnisse
1 Marco Hummler SGi Steinkirchen 575 569 576 1720
2 Stephan Schoppe SGi Steinkirchen 557 565 554 1676
3 Jann-Gerhard Benjamins SGi Steinkirchen 559 552 552 1663
4 Tobias Otterstedt SV Wilstedt 545 552 548 1645
5 Rolf Beneke SV Schwarme 526 533 537 1596
6 Henry Fischer SV Barkhausen 516 534 537 1587
7 Horst Senkler SV Stoppelmarkt 522 520 524 1566
8 Hubert Kühling SV Stoppelmarkt 530 511 522 1563
9 Kurt Kastens SV Okel 518 519 517 1554

10 Holger Anderssohn SGi Steinkirchen 567 0 563 1130
11 Stephan Marx SV Rhadereistedt 552 550 0 1102
12 Annika Hauschild SV Barkhausen 0 0 567 567
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Verein 1. Durchgang 2. Durchgang 3. Durchgang Summe
1 SV Burweg 1825,1 1846,0 1840,9 5512,0
2 SV Stoppelmarkt 1 1838,2 1821,1 1833,7 5493,0
3 SV Barkhausen 1833,8 1823,8 1813,1 5470,7
4 SV Stoppelmarkt 2 1804,0 1808,9 1823,5 5436,4
5 SV Okel 1812,0 1806,2 1797,9 5416,1
6 SV Stoppelmarkt 3 1787,7 1787,3 1783,4 5358,4
7 SV Langwege 1718,9 1736,3 1753,7 5208,9
8 SV Schwarme 1825,0 1835,6 603,6 4264,2
9 SV Axstedt 1805,6 1198,9 1179,6 4184,1

NWDSB Landesverbandsklasse 2024

Mannschaftswertung
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Name Verein 14.04.24 28.04.24 12.05.24
Punkte 
gesamt

1 Marco Hummler SV Burweg 20 20 20 60
2 Stephan Schoppe SV Burweg 8 17 17 42
3 Silvia Beuse SV Stoppelmarkt 1 13 13 15 41
4 Jürgen Harzmeier SV Stoppelmarkt 1 17 10 11 38
5 Tobias Otterstedt SV Barkhausen 11 5 8 24
6 Henry Fischer SV Barkhausen 10 8 18
7 Hermann-Josef Moormann SV Stoppelmarkt 2 5 13 18
8 Norbert Strauch SV Okel 5 9 2 16
9 Frank Thies SV Schwarme 15 15

10 Felix Otten SV Schwarme 15 15
11 Holger Anderssohn SV Burweg 10 5 15
12 Jann-Gerhard Benjamins SV Burweg 7 7 14
13 Ann-Kathrin Otten SV Schwarme 11 11
14 Stephan Marx SV Barkhausen 7 3 10
15 Rolf Beneke SV Schwarme 3 6 1 10
16 Gerd Wilms SV Stoppelmarkt 2 10 10
17 Clemens Buschmann SV Stoppelmarkt 2 9 9
18 Steffen Renken SV Axstedt 6 6
19 Jochen Reil SV Stoppelmarkt 1 2 4 6
20 Josef Willenborg SV Stoppelmarkt 3 6 6
21 Hubert Kühling SV Stoppelmarkt 2 4 4
22 Annika Hauschild SV Barkhausen 4 4
23 Helmut Kühling SV Stoppelmarkt 2 2 2
24 Herbert Fedderwitz SV Worphausen 1 1
25 Anne Everslage SV Langwege 1 1
26 Thomas Schramm SV Axstedt 0

Heinrich Landwehr SV Okel 0
Kurt Kastens SV Okel 0
Rene Raedecke SV Axstedt 0
Bernhard Rüffler SV Stoppelmarkt 3 0
Horst Senkler SV Stoppelmarkt 3 0
Jannes Beuse SV Langwege 0
Jannes Brinkmann SV Langwege 0
Heino Puckhaber SV Axstedt 0
Nicole Kleene Stoppelmarkt 3 0

NWDSB Landesverbandsklasse 2024
liegend

Punktewertung
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Name Verein 16.04.23 21.05.23 11.06.23 Ergebnisse
1 Marco Hummler SV Burweg 620,1 619,7 622,0 1861,8
2 Stephan Schoppe SV Burweg 609,9 618,3 613,7 1841,9
3 Jürgen Harzmeier SV Stoppelmarkt 1 617,7 611,0 611,6 1840,3
4 Silvia Beuse SV Stoppelmarkt 1 612,7 614,0 612,9 1839,6
5 Tobias Otterstedt SV Barkhausen 612,4 607,1 608,8 1828,3
6 Norbert Strauch SV Okel 608,9 610,7 604,0 1823,6
7 Henry Fischer SV Barkhausen 611,7 610,2 599,9 1821,8
8 Hermann-Josef Moormann SV Stoppelmarkt 2 601,4 607,1 612,2 1820,7
9 Rolf Beneke SV Schwarme 608,3 607,4 603,6 1819,3

10 Jann-Gerhard Benjamins SV Burweg 603,5 608,0 607,2 1818,7
11 Hubert Kühling SV Stoppelmarkt 2 608,8 605,9 600,9 1815,6
12 Jochen Reil SV Stoppelmarkt 1 607,8 596,1 604,4 1808,3
13 Heinrich Landwehr SV Okel 605,2 600,1 600,9 1806,2
14 Anne Everslage SV Langwege 601,1 605,1 598,5 1804,7
15 Bernhard Rüffler SV Stoppelmarkt 3 594,9 598,9 594,9 1788,7
16 Kurt Kastens SV Okel 597,9 595,4 593,0 1786,3
17 Herbert Fedderwitz SV Worphausen 605,9 586,7 585,4 1778,0
18 Horst Senkler SV Stoppelmarkt 3 593,5 588,7 583,2 1765,4
19 Jannes Beuse SV Langwege 565,8 585,8 589,2 1740,8
20 Jannes Brinkmann SV Langwege 552,0 545,4 566,0 1663,4
21 Ann-Kathrin Otten SV Schwarme 603,7 613,7 0,0 1217,4
22 Holger Anderssohn SV Burweg 611,7 0,0 605,2 1216,9
23 Stephan Marx SV Barkhausen 609,7 606,5 0,0 1216,2
24 Steffen Renken SV Axstedt 609,6 0,0 602,9 1212,5
25 Josef Willenborg SV Stoppelmarkt 3 599,3 0,0 605,3 1204,6
26 Gerd Wilms SV Stoppelmarkt 2 593,8 0,0 610,4 1204,2
27 Thomas Schramm SV Axstedt 600,0 603,8 0,0 1203,8
28 Rene Raedecke SV Axstedt 596,0 595,1 0,0 1191,1
29 Felix Otten SV Schwarme 0,0 614,5 0,0 614,5
30 Frank Thies SV Schwarme 613,0 0,0 0,0 613,0
31 Clemens Buschmann SV Stoppelmarkt 1 0,0 0,0 609,2 609,2
32 Annika Hauschild SV Barkhausen 0,0 0,0 604,4 604,4
33 Nicole Kleene SV Stoppelmarkt 3 0,0 599,7 0,0 599,7
34 Helmut Kühling SV Stoppelmarkt 2 0,0 595,9 0,0 595,9
35 Heino Puckhaber SV Axstedt 0,0 0,0 576,7 576,7
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